Illinois law.
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Section 400.50  Fees

a)	The depositor shall pay a fee of $15 for each deposit of a will.  No separate fees shall be due for additional documents concurrently deposited in relation to a single testator or for a single joint will prepared for a husband and wife. [15 ILCS 305/5.15]

b)	For documents not filed concurrently, the depositor shall pay a separate fee of $15 per deposit. 
